
MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

4 Hours of Imola

Free Practice 1

Final Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:43.417 170.9- -T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCIAF Corse 26261 51 MFerrari F488 GT3

1:43.628 170.5+0.211 +0.211L. LUCCHINI / M. CRESSONIBMS Scuderia Italia 26242 7 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

1:43.909 170.1+0.492 +0.281E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLERMentos Racing 26213 88 MPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 R GT3

1:44.068 169.8+0.651 +0.159H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBSFFF Racing Team by ACM 19104 55 MMcLaren 650S GT3

1:44.305 169.4+0.888 +0.237S. YOLUC / E. HANKEYTF Sport 2375 34 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

1:44.942 168.4+1.525 +0.637C. MEZARD / S. HIESSEVillorba Corse 22176 8 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

1:45.054 168.2+1.637 +0.112I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEMFF Corse 2597 25 MFerrari F488 GT3

1:45.112 168.1+1.695 +0.058N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈREClassic & Modern Racing 998 26 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

1:45.280 167.9+1.863 +0.168F. BARREIROS / M. RASMUSSENAF Corse 27149 71 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

1:51.163 159.0+7.746 +5.883F. SONGYANG / A. CALDARELLIFFF Racing Team by ACM 10910 5 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

+2.721 +0.858P. HANSON / N. MOORETockwith Motorsports 2011 19 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

1:43.417Lap 26 170.9 KphFrancesco CASTELLACCIFastest Lap

CAR Nº 19 ALL LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 5

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................ 19,33 ºC23,33 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Free Practice 1

4 Hours of Imola

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

GT3

1:43.417 170.9511 AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI Ferrari F488 M 26 26

1:43.628 +0.211 +0.211 170.572 BMS Scuderia Italia L. LUCCHINI / M. CRESSONI Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 24 26

1:43.909 +0.492 +0.281 170.1883 MENTOS RACING E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLER Porsche Porsche 991 GT3 R M 21 26

1:44.068 +0.651 +0.159 169.8554 FFF Racing Team by ACM H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBS McLaren 650S M 10 19

1:44.305 +0.888 +0.237 169.4345 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 M 7 23

1:44.942 +1.525 +0.637 168.486 Villorba Corse C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 17 22

1:45.054 +1.637 +0.112 168.2257 FF Corse I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEM Ferrari F488 M 9 25

1:45.112 +1.695 +0.058 168.1268 CLASSIC & MODERN RACING N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈRE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 9 9

1:45.280 +1.863 +0.168 167.9719 AF Corse F. BARREIROS / M. RASMUSSEN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 14 27

1:46.138 +2.721 +0.858 166.51910 Tockwith Motorsports P. HANSON / N. MOORE Audi R8 LMS M 19 20

1:51.163 +7.746 +5.025 159.0511 FFF Racing Team by ACM F. SONGYANG / A. CALDARELLI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 9 10

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................
19,33 ºCTrack Temp: 23,33 ºC Air Temp:
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1

4 Hours of Imola

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Francesco CASTELLACCI 1:43.417 4 4 170.91 GT3

7 BMS Scuderia Italia Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Matteo CRESSONI 1:43.628 11 13 0.211 0.211 170.52 GT3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche Porsche 991 GT3 R Klaus BACHLER 1:43.909 9 14 0.492 0.281 170.13 GT3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Hiroshi HAMAGUCHI 1:44.068 10 11 0.651 0.159 169.84 GT3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche Porsche 991 GT3 R Egidio PERFETTI 1:44.267 11 12 0.850 0.199 169.55 GT3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Euan HANKEY 1:44.305 7 9 0.888 0.038 169.46 GT3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Thomas FLOHR 1:44.716 7 22 1.299 0.411 168.87 GT3

7 BMS Scuderia Italia Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Luigi LUCCHINI 1:44.905 12 13 1.488 0.189 168.58 GT3

8 Villorba Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Steeve HIESSE 1:44.942 9 14 1.525 0.037 168.49 GT3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Johnny MOWLEM 1:45.054 9 12 1.637 0.112 168.210 GT3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBS 1:45.080 5 8 1.663 0.026 168.211 GT3

26 Classic & Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Matthieu VAXIVIÈRE 1:45.112 9 9 1.695 0.032 168.112 GT3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Salih YOLUC 1:45.123 14 14 1.706 0.011 168.113 GT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mads RASMUSSEN 1:45.280 14 16 1.863 0.157 167.914 GT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Felipe BARREIROS 1:47.001 4 11 3.584 1.721 165.215 GT3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Ivor DUNBAR 1:49.971 10 13 6.554 2.970 160.716 GT3

8 Villorba Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Cédric MEZARD 1:50.148 7 8 6.731 0.177 160.417 GT3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fu SONGYANG 1:51.163 9 10 7.746 1.015 159.018 GT3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Nigel MOORE 20GT3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Andre CALDARELLIGT3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Phillip HANSONGT3

26 Classic & Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Nicolas MISSLINGT3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Stewards: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 23,33 ºC Air Temp: 19,33 ºC
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Free Practice 1

4 Hours of Imola

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

GT3

1:43.417Francesco CASTELLACCIFerrari F488AF Corse51  4 Free Practice 1170.91 GT3

1:43.628Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F458 Italia GT3BMS Scuderia Italia7  13 Free Practice 1170.50.2112 GT3

1:43.909Klaus BACHLERPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88  14 Free Practice 1170.10.4923 GT3

1:44.068Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55  18 Free Practice 1169.80.6514 GT3

1:44.267Egidio PERFETTIPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88  12 Free Practice 1169.50.8505 GT3

1:44.305Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34  9 Free Practice 1169.40.8886 GT3

1:44.716Thomas FLOHRFerrari F488AF Corse51  22 Free Practice 1168.81.2997 GT3

1:44.905Luigi LUCCHINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3BMS Scuderia Italia7  13 Free Practice 1168.51.4888 GT3

1:44.942Steeve HIESSEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Villorba Corse8  14 Free Practice 1168.41.5259 GT3

1:45.054Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488FF Corse25  12 Free Practice 1168.21.63710 GT3

1:45.112Matthieu VAXIVIÈREFerrari F458 Italia GT3CLASSIC & MODERN RACING26  9 Free Practice 1168.11.69511 GT3

1:45.123Salih YOLUCAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34  14 Free Practice 1168.11.70612 GT3

1:45.280Mads RASMUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse71  16 Free Practice 1167.91.86313 GT3

1:46.138Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19  20 Free Practice 1166.52.72114 GT3

1:47.001Felipe BARREIROSFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse71  11 Free Practice 1165.23.58415 GT3

1:49.971Ivor DUNBARFerrari F488FF Corse25  13 Free Practice 1160.76.55416 GT3

1:50.148Cédric MEZARDFerrari F458 Italia GT3Villorba Corse8  8 Free Practice 1160.46.73117 GT3

1:51.163Fu SONGYANGLamborghini Huracan GT3FFF Racing Team by ACM5  10 Free Practice 1159.07.74618 GT3

Andre CALDARELLILamborghini Huracan GT3FFF Racing Team by ACM5 GT3

Phillip HANSONAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

Nicolas MISSLINFerrari F458 Italia GT3CLASSIC & MODERN RACING26 GT3

Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBSMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55 GT3

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Best Sector Times

Free Practice 1

4 Hours of Imola

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap Best LapCl

1 M.CRESSONI 21.934 F.CASTELLACCI 33.607 F.CASTELLACCI 47.619 1:43.417 1:43.417 (1)1 AF Corse7 51 51 51 GT3

2 K.BACHLER 22.006 M.CRESSONI 33.755 M.CRESSONI 47.757 1:43.446 1:43.628 (2)2 BMS Scuderia Italia88 7 7 7 GT3

3 F.CASTELLACCI 22.191 E.HANKEY 33.761 H.HAMAGUCHI 47.816 1:43.697 1:43.909 (3)3 MENTOS RACING51 34 55 88 GT3

4 E.HANKEY 22.270 K.BACHLER 33.792 K.BACHLER 47.899 1:44.068 1:44.068 (4)4 FFF Racing Team by ACM34 88 88 55 GT3

5 S.HIESSE 22.302 H.HAMAGUCHI 33.882 E.HANKEY 48.116 1:44.147 1:44.305 (5)5 TF Sport8 55 34 34 GT3

6 H.HAMAGUCHI 22.370 J.MOWLEM 33.970 S.HIESSE 48.365 1:44.775 1:45.054 (7)6 FF Corse55 25 8 25 GT3

7 J.MOWLEM 22.380 S.HIESSE 34.223 M.RASMUSSEN 48.367 1:44.890 1:44.942 (6)7 Villorba Corse25 8 71 8 GT3

8 M.RASMUSSEN 22.401 M.VAXIVIÈRE 34.242 M.VAXIVIÈRE 48.392 1:45.112 1:45.112 (8)8 CLASSIC & MODERN RACING71 26 26 26 GT3

9 M.VAXIVIÈRE 22.478 N.MOORE 34.346 J.MOWLEM 48.425 1:45.142 1:45.280 (9)9 AF Corse26 19 25 71 GT3

10 N.MOORE 22.704 M.RASMUSSEN 34.374 N.MOORE 48.580 1:45.630 1:46.138 (10)10 Tockwith Motorsports19 71 19 19 GT3

11 F.SONGYANG 23.390 F.SONGYANG 36.491 F.SONGYANG 51.256 1:51.137 1:51.163 (11)11 FFF Racing Team by ACM5 5 5 5 GT3
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Event maximum speed

Free Practice 1

4 Hours of Imola

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

After

Lap SessionTop SpeedDriverTeam Car Class

262.8 21 Free Practice 1Felipe BARREIROSFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse71 GT3

261.5 20 Free Practice 1Luigi LUCCHINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3BMS Scuderia Italia7 GT3

260.2 12 Free Practice 1Steeve HIESSEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Villorba Corse8 GT3

259.6 20 Free Practice 1Klaus BACHLERPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88 GT3

258.4 7 Free Practice 1Thomas FLOHRFerrari F488AF Corse51 GT3

255.9 12 Free Practice 1Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488FF Corse25 GT3

255.3 14 Free Practice 1Salih YOLUCAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

252.9 16 Free Practice 1Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55 GT3

251.7 5 Free Practice 1Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

251.7 5 Free Practice 1Matthieu VAXIVIÈREFerrari F458 Italia GT3CLASSIC & MODERN RACING26 GT3

250.6 11 Free Practice 1Fu SONGYANGLamborghini Huracan GT3FFF Racing Team by ACM5 GT3
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Free Practice 1

4 Hours of Imola

MICHELIN GT3 LE MANS CUP

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time DriverClassCarTeam

1:52.523 157.1  24:00.773 Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488FF Corse25 GT3

1:51.138 159.0  24:12.745 Egidio PERFETTIPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88 GT3

1:48.599 162.7  35:49.372 Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488FF Corse25 GT3

1:47.516 164.4  36:00.261 Egidio PERFETTIPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88 GT3

1:45.635 167.3  47:45.896 Egidio PERFETTIPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88 GT3

1:44.553 169.0  49:06.447 Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

1:44.490 169.1  612:35.577 Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

1:44.305 169.4  714:19.882 Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

1:44.265 169.5  715:14.814 Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F458 Italia GT3BMS Scuderia Italia7 GT3

1:44.068 169.8  1028:42.535 Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIMcLaren 650SFFF Racing Team by ACM55 GT3

1:43.909 170.1  951:59.706 Klaus BACHLERPorsche Porsche 991 GT3 RMENTOS RACING88 GT3

1:43.628 170.5  1157:23.005 Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F458 Italia GT3BMS Scuderia Italia7 GT3

1:43.417 170.9  41:00:47.045 Francesco CASTELLACCIFerrari F488AF Corse51 GT3
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